SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 804/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2022 in WPPIL No. 30/2022 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

IMRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22835/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22840/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No.22832/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 06-02-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by) Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter along with SLP [C] No.1002/2023 which is listed tomorrow i.e. on 07.02.2023 as Item No.24.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**