ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11333/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2022 in WPPIL No. 30/2022 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND WAQF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80721/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80722/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80720/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

Date: 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Bhist, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madival, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing C/C of

the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

2

The petitioner is directed to file an affidavit whether there is actual control of the 19 properties along with a plan where these properties are located and the photographs of these properties.

The needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)