

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3518/2023

ABDUL MATEEN SIDDIQUI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION[FOR DIRECTIONS]

IA No. 5005/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 5003/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

**C.A. No. 3523/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**C.A. No. 3522/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**C.A. No. 3519/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**C.A. No. 3520/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

C.A. No. 3521/2023 (X)

C.A. No. 3527/2023 (X)

C.A. No. 3525/2023 (X)

C.A. No. 3526/2023 (X)

C.A. No. 3524/2023 (X)

Date : 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR**

Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Nayab Gauhar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sapre, Adv.
Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Asif Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Karamvir Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Taiba Khan, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Mrs. Rubina Jawed, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Ria Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Amol Chitravansi, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. P. B. Sashaankh, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mrs. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Sr. Adv, A.S.G.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR
Ms. Malka Asad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Sudhanshu Dhulia,) is not a member.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER