

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11333/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2022 in WPPIL No. 30/2022 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND WAQF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80721/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80722/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80720/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 25-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B.Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. P.b.sashaankh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith C.A. No. 3518 of 2023 and place
before the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)